and 

Section 2.  The City Treasurer is authorized to pay the Fiscal Year 2025 expenses pertaining to 
services, capital, and regional overhead required to support the regional transportation services 
within the City’s jurisdiction in the amount of eighteen thousand six hundred and seventy-two 
dollars and zero cents ($18,672.00).   

Section 3.  The Mayor of the City of Kuna, Idaho is hereby authorized to execute said Agreement 
on behalf of the City of Kuna, Idaho and the City Clerk is hereby authorized to attest to said 
execution.  

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of Kuna, Idaho this 4th day of February 2025.